# 502942167 08/20/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2988765

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
TATORE OF CONVETANCE.						
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
VIRGINIE THIEBLEMC	DNT				07/23/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	RHOD	RHODIA OPERATIONS				
Street Address:	40 rue	40 rue de la Haie Coq				
City:	Auberv	Aubervilliers				
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE				
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 143		1436	3595			
	be sent to		e-mail address first; if that is unst nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
		360-3048				
		a.wangenstein@solvay.com				
I		NA WANGENSTEIN DAR BROOK DRIVE				
		NBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512				
			1			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			R 11097			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:						
SIGNATURE:			/kevin mcveigh/			
DATE SIGNED:			08/20/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=R11097_Execut source=R11097_Execut						

R 11097

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L Virginie THIEBLEMONT of Millery, France, hereinafter termed the Assignor, is the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in

## "PROCESS FOR PREPARING POLYAMIDE GRANULES AND USES"

set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Docket R 11097. Serial No. 14/3632595, filed on June 6, 2014 (which is a U.S. national stage entry under 35 U.S.C: \$371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2012/074408, filed on December 5, 2012); and

WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS, a corporation having its principal place of business at 40 rue de la Haié Coq, Aubervilliers, France 93306, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to ácquire said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that I, the Assignor, being under an obligation to assign said invention to RHODIA OPERATIONS, at the time the invention was made, do for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, self, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

AND, I, the Assignor, hereby affirm that my title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and I hereby covenant that I will hereafter exècute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns:

AND, 1, the Assignor, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

### PATENT REEL: 033570 FRAME: 0458

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this 23 day of July , 2014.

Virginie THEBLEMONT

Witness: 1200 1- Char Witness: <u>a menna</u>